
1.2 ADAPTABLE UNIT PLANS
LEVEL 05 - UNIT 12_ 3BD DUBLEX

UP

RB RC RD RE

R7

R6

R5

R4

R3

R2

R1

RA

6.5 m²

Lift Lobby
R.01.02

13.6 m²

Bedroom
R.01.14

2.0 m²

Storage
R.01.15

4.5 m²

Shower
R.01.11

4.5 m²

Bathroom
R.01.04

4.1 m²

Shower
R.01.05

8.0 m²

Bedroom
R.01.06

14.6 m²

Bedroom
R.01.07

3.7 m²

Wintergarden
R.01.09

Sm
ok

e V
en

t

Dry Riser

Resident Comms Riser

28.6 m²

Living Room/Kitchen
R.01.08

10.4 m²

Corridor
R.01.03

14.5 m²

Stairs
R.01.01

10.4 m²

Corridor
R.01.10

3.2 m²

Bathroom
R.01.12

36.9 m²

Living Room/ Kitchen
R.01.13

16.9 m²

Bedroom
R.01.16

RB RC RD RE

R7

R6

R5

R4

R3

R2

R1

RA

14.5 m²

Stairs
R.02.01

10.4 m²

Corridor
R.02.03

8.1 m²

Bedroom
R.02.06

14.5 m²

Bedroom
R.02.07

32.8 m²

Living Room/Kitchen
R.02.08

9.1 m²

Terrace
R.02.09

7.4 m²

Terrace
R.02.14

4.4 m²

Bathroom
R.02.16

12.5 m²

Bedroom
R.02.11

4.6 m²

Bathroom
R.02.12

30.5 m²

Studio
R.02.15

4.1 m²

Shower
R.02.05

4.5 m²

Bathroom
R.02.04

9.3 m²

Lift Lobby
R.02.02

22.5 m²

Living Room/Kitchen
R.02.13

10.5 m²

Corridor
R.02.10

Resident Comms Riser
Sm

ok
e V

en
t

Dry Riser

RB RC RD RE

R7

R6

R5

R4

R3

R2

R1

RA

13.5 m²

Corridor
R.05.09

11.1 m²

Bedroom
R.05.12

35.1 m²

Living Room/ Kitchen
R.05.07

6.5 m²

Bedroom
R.05.06

3.8 m²

Shower
R.05.05

3.6 m²

Storage
R.05.04

4.0 m²

Shower
R.05.11

33.7 m²

Living Room/ Kitchen
R.05.13

8.7 m²

Corridor
R.05.03

6.5 m²

Lift Lobby
R.05.02

14.5 m²

Stairs
R.05.01

3.6 m²

Storage
R.05.10

28.7 m²

Terrace
R.05.14

25.2 m²

Terrace
R.05.08

Sm
ok

e V
en

t

Dry Riser

Resident Comms Riser

RB RC RD RE

R7

R6

R5

R4

R3

R2

R1

RA

5.8 m²

Bathroom
R.06.05

21.8 m²

Terrace
R.06.07

21.8 m²

Terrace
R.06.14

10.0 m²

Corridor
R.06.08

13.1 m²

Bedroom
R.06.03

14.6 m²

Bedroom
R.06.04

4.1 m²

Shower
R.06.02

10.6 m²

Corridor
R.06.01 14.9 m²

Bedroom
R.06.11

13.0 m²

Bedroom
R.06.10

4.4 m²

Shower
R.06.09

4.3 m²

Bathroom
R.06.12

Sm
ok

e V
en

t

Roof Access

0.4 m²

Storage
R.06.06

0.4 m²

Storage
R.06.13

0m
m

SC
AL

E 
BA

R 
1:1

00

SHEET NUMBER

TITLE

Approved
Checked
Drawn
Scale

ISSUE CHART

NOTES

KEYPLAN

PROJECT

NOTE: DOCUMENTS ARE 
INCOMPLETE AND MAY NOT BE 

USED FOR REGULATORY 
APPROVAL, PERMITTING, OR 
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

Job Number
Date

REVISIONCDE STATUS CODE

CDE STATUS

2
10

4

PROJECT AUTHOR VOLUMELEVEL ROLETYPE NUMBER

All information, areas, dimensions and datum 
levels are subject to detailed survey, detailed 
design and investigative work. Do not scale 
from the drawing.

This drawing is the property of Perkins+Will UK 
Ltd. No disclosure or copy of it may be made 
without the written permission of Perkins+Will 
UK Ltd.

1 : 50

07
/09

/20
18

12
:09

:00
C:

\T
e m

p\1
50

-P
W

A-
Z2

-Z
Z-

M3
-A

-0
00

3_
va

si l
op

ou
lou

v .r
vt

P1.1

M4 2 / M4 3 Test Plans

Checker
Author

Approver

150 HOLBORN

Copyright © 2016 Perkins+Will

74 WIGMORE STREET

EC1N 2NS

DAR

325424
08/14/18

PPXXAPWA150

The White Chapel Building
10 Whitechapel High Street,

London, E1 8QS
t +44.20.7466.1000
f +44.20.7466.1050www.perkinswill.com

MARK ISSUE DATE
P1.1 STAGE 04 2018/08/20

1 : 501 Residential GA Plan Level 01 _M4/2_M4/3
1 : 50 Reference View:  1/ A-12012 Residential GA Plan Level 02 to 04 _M4/2_M4/3

1 : 503 Residential GA Plan Level 05_M4/2_M4/31 : 504 Residential GA Plan Level 06_M4/2_M4/3

RC RD RE

R7

R6

R5

R4

R3

R2

R1

13.5 m²

Corridor
R.05.09

11.1 m²

Bedroom
R.05.12

4.0 m²

Shower
R.05.11

31
00

31
00

31
00

16
50

14
50

17
00

4100 4100

33.7 m²

Living Room/ Kitchen
R.05.13

3.6 m²

Storage
R.05.10

28.7 m²

Terrace
R.05.14

UNIT 13

UP

12
00

75
0

833

11
08

1450

1380

40
0

750

750

22
88

1 BED

2 BED

3 BED

STUDIO

UNIT CORRIDOR

BATHROOM

SHOWER

LIVING ROOM/ KITCHEN

TERRACE

STORAGE

CIRCULATION

SERVICE

96
5

660 33
8

247

1820

65
0

80
0

98
0

83
1

1297

1200

900 386

15
66

13
86

1105

24
6

202

950

970

85
0 W

idt
h 

775 Width 

775 Width 

77
5 W

idt
h 

775 Width 

14
30

314

51
0

43
7

27
6

96
5

2318

480

1500

20
00

400

40
0

40
0

400

24
65

600

RB RC

R7

R6

R5

R4

R3

R2

R1

RA

6.5 m²

Bedroom
R.05.06

3.8 m²

Shower
R.05.05

3.6 m²

Storage
R.05.04

31
00

31
00

31
00

16
50

14
50

17
00

4100 4100

8.7 m²

Corridor
R.05.03

Resident Comms Riser

1400

1205

12
00

21
58

40
0

750

1016

750

UNIT 12

12
17

11
68

546

970

0.2 m²

Storage
R.03.20

23
70

974

16
50

13
48

1292

97
9

80
0

83
8

35.1 m²

Living Room/ Kitchen
R.05.07

65
0

13
20

85
0 W

idt
h 

77
5 W

idt
h 

775 Width 

77
5 W

idt
h 

775 Width 

25.2 m²

Terrace
R.05.08

1863

14
0

41
6

55
4

31
2

96
5

3388

480

190090
0

1200

60
0

40
0

400 184 300

0m
m

SC
AL

E 
BA

R 
1:1

00

SHEET NUMBER

TITLE

Approved
Checked
Drawn
Scale

ISSUE CHART

NOTES

KEYPLAN

PROJECT

NOTE: DOCUMENTS ARE 
INCOMPLETE AND MAY NOT BE 

USED FOR REGULATORY 
APPROVAL, PERMITTING, OR 
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

Job Number
Date

REVISIONCDE STATUS CODE

CDE STATUS

2
10

4

PROJECT AUTHOR VOLUMELEVEL ROLETYPE NUMBER

All information, areas, dimensions and datum 
levels are subject to detailed survey, detailed 
design and investigative work. Do not scale 
from the drawing.

This drawing is the property of Perkins+Will UK 
Ltd. No disclosure or copy of it may be made 
without the written permission of Perkins+Will 
UK Ltd.

1 : 20

07
/09

/20
18

12
:03

:47
C:

\T
e m

p\1
50

-P
W

A-
Z2

-Z
Z-

M3
-A

-0
00

3_
va

si l
op

ou
lou

v .r
vt

P1.1

Proof Plan L05

Checker
Author

Approver

150 HOLBORN

Copyright © 2016 Perkins+Will

74 WIGMORE STREET

EC1N 2NS

DAR

325424
08/24/18

PP04AXX05Z2PWA150

The White Chapel Building
10 Whitechapel High Street,

London, E1 8QS
t +44.20.7466.1000
f +44.20.7466.1050www.perkinswill.com

MARK ISSUE DATE
P1.1 STAGE 04 2018/08/20

1 : 20 Reference View:  1/ A-12011 Residential Plan Level 05 - Unit 13_M4/2
1 : 20 Reference View:  1/ A-12012 Residential Plan Level 05 - Unit 12_M4/2

RC RD RE

R7

R6

R5

R4

R3

R2

R1

13.6 m²

Bedroom
R.01.14

2.0 m²

Storage
R.01.15

4.5 m²

Shower
R.01.11

31
00

31
00

31
00

16
50

14
50

17
00

4100 4100

10.4 m²

Corridor
R.01.10

3.2 m²

Bathroom
R.01.12

36.9 m²

Living Room/ Kitchen
R.01.13

16.9 m²

Bedroom
R.01.16

UNIT 2

17
00

1100

1000

12
00

1632

17
13

12
88

1200

15
00

15
00

1800x1500mm

1200x1200mm

23
8

13
60

750

1 BED

2 BED

3 BED

STUDIO

UNIT CORRIDOR

BATHROOM

SHOWER

LIVING ROOM/ KITCHEN

TERRACE

STORAGE

CIRCULATION

SERVICE

85
0 W

idt
h 

85
0 W

idt
h 

85
0 W

idt
h 

17
0

750

18
0031
5

95
1

230

40
0

23
0

400

85
0 W

idt
h 

85
0 W

idt
h 

85
0 W

idt
h 

42
0

17
0

90
0

30
043

9

17
0

13
42

23
00

22
65

36
0

1565

2765

55
15

65
0

Built - in Storage Area 1.02 m2

2465

60
0

Built - in Storage Area 1.5 m2

1200

60
0

Built - in Storage Area 0.6 m2

15
00

2000

20
00

1500

40
0

400

40
0

400

1700

60
0

24
3

800x1700mm

800

1200x1200mm

1930

50
5

10
60

1594

Full height 
fridge

18
00

1200

20
3

30
0

28
5

320

89
0

1300

1300

1788

780

dishwasher

microwave + 
coffe machine

300

753 530

17
59

13
20

330

2400 335

12
00

650 1800

1038

1788

45
0

9361893

45
0

753 547

78
3

2003301038

20
3

1418

14
49

18
88

40
5

RB RC

R7

R6

R5

R4

R3

R2

R1

RA

4.5 m²

Bathroom
R.01.04

4.1 m²

Shower
R.01.05

8.0 m²

Bedroom
R.01.06

14.6 m²

Bedroom
R.01.07

3.7 m²

Wintergarden
R.01.09

31
00

31
00

31
00

16
50

14
50

17
00

4100 4100

10.4 m²

Corridor
R.01.03

1223

1260

14
13

75
0

81
5

487

12
00

900 1100

50
0

50
0

750

700x1100mm

85
0 W

idt
h 

18
03

775 Width 775 Width

77
5 W

idt
h

1380 1560

316 880

317

18
36

1742

1260

49
4

365

35
0

50
0

75
0

1500

77
5 W

idt
h

775 Width

36
6

28.6 m²

Living Room/Kitchen
R.01.08

UNIT 1

148

10
09

1588

2415

30
03

80
0

65
0

33
0

64
8

22
05

300

30
0

25
6

180

10
15

3675

33
048
0

90
0 1900

2000

15
00

2350

60
0

40
0

400

2350

60
0

40
0

400

40
0

400

0m
m

SC
AL

E 
BA

R 
1:1

00

SHEET NUMBER

TITLE

Approved
Checked
Drawn
Scale

ISSUE CHART

NOTES

KEYPLAN

PROJECT

NOTE: DOCUMENTS ARE 
INCOMPLETE AND MAY NOT BE 

USED FOR REGULATORY 
APPROVAL, PERMITTING, OR 
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

Job Number
Date

REVISIONCDE STATUS CODE

CDE STATUS

2
10

4

PROJECT AUTHOR VOLUMELEVEL ROLETYPE NUMBER

All information, areas, dimensions and datum 
levels are subject to detailed survey, detailed 
design and investigative work. Do not scale 
from the drawing.

This drawing is the property of Perkins+Will UK 
Ltd. No disclosure or copy of it may be made 
without the written permission of Perkins+Will 
UK Ltd.

1 : 20

07
/09

/20
18

12
:13

:43
C:

\T
e m

p\1
50

-P
W

A-
Z2

-Z
Z-

M3
-A

-0
00

3_
va

si l
op

ou
lou

v .r
vt

Proof Plan L01

Checker
Author

Approver

150 HOLBORN

Copyright © 2016 Perkins+Will

74 WIGMORE STREET

EC1N 2NS

DAR

325424
08/24/18

PP01AXX01Z2PWA150

The White Chapel Building
10 Whitechapel High Street,

London, E1 8QS
t +44.20.7466.1000
f +44.20.7466.1050www.perkinswill.com

MARK ISSUE DATE

1 : 20 Reference View:  1/ A-12011 Residential Plan Level 01 - Unit 2 _M4/3
1 : 20 Reference View:  1/ A-12012 Residential Plan Level 01 - Unit 1_M4/2

15

A
D

A
PTA

BLE U
N

ITS 
150 H

O
LBO

RN

M4 (2) Apartment Design – Key

1.		 Principle Private entrance 

•	 Clear 1500 x 1500mm Space outside main entrance of apartment is 	
	 provided and exceeds the minimum 1200 x 1200mm required. 

•	 Main Entrance Door has a clear 850mm Clear opening width with a 		
	 300mm nib to leading edge. 

•	 Depth of the reveal on the leading edge side does not exceed 200mm 	
	 in depth. 

•	 A level threshold to apartment is provided.

2.		 Circulation areas and Internal doorways

•	 All Corridors provide a clear width of 1050mm or wider. 

•	 Every door has a clear width of 775mm (standard 826mm door leaf 		
	 up to 44mm is deemed to be satisfactory for 775m clear width) 

•	 Every door on the entrance storey have a leading edge of 300mm 

•	 Private stair has a minimum width of 1000m

3.		 Habitable Rooms 

Living and Kitchen

•	 A minimum of 1200mm clear space in-font of and between kitchen 		
	 cupboards are provided. 

Bedrooms 

•	 Every bedroom has a clear access route of 750mm from the doorway 	
	 to the window.

•	 Principle bedroom provides a minimum 750mm clear access zone to 	
	 one side and foot of the bed. 

•	 Single and other double rooms to provide a minimum 750mm clear 		
	 access zone to one side of each bed.  

Bedroom furniture sizes are in accordance with the Appendix D: Furniture 
Schedule.

Bathrooms

•	 1500 x 1500mm clear manoeuvring space is provided in

•	 1100mm min clearance in front of the WC pan is provided.

•	 1100 x 700mm min transfer space next to the bath is provided. 

•	 1000 x 1000mm Door Swing level shower area is provided.

•	 300mm clearance either side is provided for access to the taps. 
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M4 (2) Apartment Design – Key

1.		 Principle Private entrance 

•	 Clear 1500 x 1500mm Space outside main entrance of apartment is 	
	 provided and exceeds the minimum 1200 x 1200mm required. 

•	 Main Entrance Door has a clear 850mm Clear opening width with a 		
	 300mm nib to leading edge. 

•	 Depth of the reveal on the leading edge side does not exceed 200mm 	
	 in depth. 

•	 A level threshold to apartment is provided.

2.		 Circulation areas and Internal doorways

•	 All Corridors provide a clear width of 1050mm or wider. 

•	 Every door has a clear width of 775mm (standard 826mm door leaf 		
	 up to 44mm is deemed to be satisfactory for 775m clear width) 

•	 Every door on the entrance storey have a leading edge of 300mm 

•	 Private stair has a minimum width of 1000m

3.		 Habitable Rooms 

Living and Kitchen

•	 A minimum of 1200mm clear space in-font of and between kitchen 		
	 cupboards are provided. 

Bedrooms 

•	 Every bedroom has a clear access route of 750mm from the doorway 	
	 to the window.

•	 Principle bedroom provides a minimum 750mm clear access zone to 	
	 one side and foot of the bed. 

•	 Single and other double rooms to provide a minimum 750mm clear 		
	 access zone to one side of each bed.  

Bedroom furniture sizes are in accordance with the Appendix D: Furniture 
Schedule.

Bathrooms

•	 1500 x 1500mm clear manoeuvring space is provided in

•	 1100mm min clearance in front of the WC pan is provided.

•	 1100 x 700mm min transfer space next to the bath is provided. 

•	 1000 x 1000mm Door Swing level shower area is provided.

•	 300mm clearance either side is provided for access to the taps. 
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M4 (2) Apartment Design – Key

1.		 Principle Private entrance 

•	 Clear 1500 x 1500mm Space outside main entrance of apartment is 	
	 provided and exceeds the minimum 1200 x 1200mm required. 

•	 Main Entrance Door has a clear 850mm Clear opening width with a 		
	 300mm nib to leading edge. 

•	 Depth of the reveal on the leading edge side does not exceed 200mm 	
	 in depth. 

•	 A level threshold to apartment is provided.

2.		 Circulation areas and Internal doorways

•	 All Corridors provide a clear width of 1050mm or wider. 

•	 Every door has a clear width of 775mm (standard 826mm door leaf 		
	 up to 44mm is deemed to be satisfactory for 775m clear width) 

•	 Every door on the entrance storey have a leading edge of 300mm 

•	 Private stair has a minimum width of 1000m

3.		 Habitable Rooms 

Living and Kitchen

•	 A minimum of 1200mm clear space in-font of and between kitchen 		
	 cupboards are provided. 

Bedrooms 

•	 Every bedroom has a clear access route of 750mm from the doorway 	
	 to the window.

•	 Principle bedroom provides a minimum 750mm clear access zone to 	
	 one side and foot of the bed. 

•	 Single and other double rooms to provide a minimum 750mm clear 		
	 access zone to one side of each bed.  

Bedroom furniture sizes are in accordance with the Appendix D: Furniture 
Schedule.

Bathrooms

•	 1500 x 1500mm clear manoeuvring space is provided in

•	 1100mm min clearance in front of the WC pan is provided.

•	 1100 x 700mm min transfer space next to the bath is provided. 

•	 1000 x 1000mm Door Swing level shower area is provided.

•	 300mm clearance either side is provided for access to the taps. 
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M4 (2) Apartment Design – Key

1.		 Principle Private entrance 

•	 Clear 1500 x 1500mm Space outside main entrance of apartment is 	
	 provided and exceeds the minimum 1200 x 1200mm required. 

•	 Main Entrance Door has a clear 850mm Clear opening width with a 		
	 300mm nib to leading edge. 

•	 Depth of the reveal on the leading edge side does not exceed 200mm 	
	 in depth. 

•	 A level threshold to apartment is provided.

2.		 Circulation areas and Internal doorways

•	 All Corridors provide a clear width of 1050mm or wider. 

•	 Every door has a clear width of 775mm (standard 826mm door leaf 		
	 up to 44mm is deemed to be satisfactory for 775m clear width) 

•	 Every door on the entrance storey have a leading edge of 300mm 

•	 Private stair has a minimum width of 1000m

3.		 Habitable Rooms 

Living and Kitchen

•	 A minimum of 1200mm clear space in-font of and between kitchen 		
	 cupboards are provided. 

Bedrooms 

•	 Every bedroom has a clear access route of 750mm from the doorway 	
	 to the window.

•	 Principle bedroom provides a minimum 750mm clear access zone to 	
	 one side and foot of the bed. 

•	 Single and other double rooms to provide a minimum 750mm clear 		
	 access zone to one side of each bed.  

Bedroom furniture sizes are in accordance with the Appendix D: Furniture 
Schedule.

Bathrooms

•	 1500 x 1500mm clear manoeuvring space is provided in

•	 1100mm min clearance in front of the WC pan is provided.

•	 1100 x 700mm min transfer space next to the bath is provided. 

•	 1000 x 1000mm Door Swing level shower area is provided.

•	 300mm clearance either side is provided for access to the taps. 
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